
                2026 First Tee Caddie Training Schedule 
  
 

Class Name Description Training Dates Time Location 

Classroom Training 
In a classroom setting, participants 
will learn the basics of caddying. 

Saturday, January 14 
Saturday, February 21 
Saturday, February 28 
Saturday, March 7 

TBD 

Baltimore Country Club 
11500 Mays Chapel Road 
Timonium, MD, 21093 
 

On Course Training 

Caddies will receive an introduction 
to the ClubUp app and will begin 
caddying on the course. Caddie 
rounds will be anywhere from 6-18 
holes. 
 

Saturday, March 14 
Sunday, March 15 
Saturday, March 21 
Sunday, March 22 
Saturday, March 28 
Sunday, March 29 

TBD 
Baltimore Country Club 
11500 Mays Chapel Road, 
Timonium, MD, 21093 

Caddie Rounds with 
Mentors & Trainers 

Participants will caddie for their 
mentors at their local clubs along 
with trainers at Baltimore Country 
Club to sharpen their skills. 
 

Weekends throughout the 
month of April. 

TBD Various Local Clubs 

Please note: All classes listed above are mandatory. 
 
Questions? Please contact Mike O’Neil via email at mike@firstteebaltimore.org 
 

maito:mike@firstteebaltimore.org

